

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO.36 OF 2017**

Paramount Constructions .....Appellant  
versus  
Essar Procurement Services Ltd.  
(Formerly known as Essar Projects Limited) .....Respondent

\_\_\_\_\_

**Mr. Sharad Bansal** a/w Mr. Deepak Shukla, Mr. Praveen K. Manrya  
i/b M/s. BNS Legal *for the Appellant.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 1 AUGUST 2025.**

**P.C.:**

Learned counsel for the Appellant prays for adjournment on  
the ground that the arguing counsel is unwell. List after two weeks.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**